

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFEarle Asphalt
CompanyGreen
Construction,

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Farmingdale, NJ

South River, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00	\$391,841.78	\$391,841.78	\$286,737.24	\$286,737.24
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	160.00	UN	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$0.01	\$1.60
7	DRUM	400.00	UN	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
8	TRAFFIC CONE	400.00	UN	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,250.00	SF	\$12.50	\$15,625.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$13.00	\$16,250.00
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$25,000.00
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,400.00	HR	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$33.00	\$46,200.00	\$0.01	\$14.00
13	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	10.00	HR	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$85.80	\$858.00
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BRICK TOWNSHIP	690.00	HR	\$93.50	\$64,515.00	\$93.50	\$64,515.00	\$93.50	\$64,515.00
16	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
18	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00
19	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
21	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	252.00	CY	\$50.00	\$12,600.00	\$25.00	\$6,300.00	\$50.00	\$12,600.00
22	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	718.00	SY	\$10.00	\$7,180.00	\$11.50	\$8,257.00	\$14.00	\$10,052.00
24	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	86,900.00	LF	\$0.30	\$26,070.00	\$0.30	\$26,070.00	\$0.70	\$60,830.00
25	TACK COAT	15,458.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$46,374.00	\$3.50	\$54,103.00	\$4.00	\$61,832.00
26	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	22,639.00	TON	\$70.00	\$1,584,730.00	\$68.25	\$1,545,111.75	\$85.00	\$1,924,315.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	68.00	TON	\$115.00	\$7,820.00	\$94.00	\$6,392.00	\$110.00	\$7,480.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	166.00	TON	\$120.00	\$19,920.00	\$94.00	\$15,604.00	\$110.00	\$18,260.00
30	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	192,675.00	SY	\$2.50	\$481,687.50	\$2.15	\$414,251.25	\$3.50	\$674,362.50
31	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	117.00	LF	\$140.00	\$16,380.00	\$185.00	\$21,645.00	\$130.00	\$15,210.00
33	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	144.00	LF	\$120.00	\$17,280.00	\$155.00	\$22,320.00	\$150.00	\$21,600.00
34	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	14.00	CY	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$85.00	\$1,190.00	\$0.01	\$0.14
35	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	RESET EXISTING CASTING	10.00	UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
37	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	14.00	UN	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$330.00	\$4,620.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00
38	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	153.00	UN	\$350.00	\$53,550.00	\$375.00	\$57,375.00	\$225.00	\$34,425.00
39	CURB PIECE	2.00	UN	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$460.00	\$920.00	\$325.00	\$650.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFEarle Asphalt
CompanyGreen
Construction,

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Farmingdale, NJ

South River, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,164.00	SY	\$90.00	\$104,760.00	\$100.00	\$116,400.00	\$80.00	\$93,120.00
44	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	11.00	SY	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00
45	CONCRETE ISLAND, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	177.00	SY	\$180.00	\$31,860.00	\$150.00	\$26,550.00	\$80.00	\$14,160.00
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	133.00	SY	\$270.00	\$35,910.00	\$135.00	\$17,955.00	\$175.00	\$23,275.00
47	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	4,043.00	LF	\$35.00	\$141,505.00	\$40.00	\$161,720.00	\$35.00	\$141,505.00
48	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
50	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	92.00	UN	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$37.00	\$3,404.00	\$25.00	\$2,300.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	2,072.00	SY	\$7.00	\$14,504.00	\$13.00	\$26,936.00	\$4.00	\$8,288.00
53	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	2,072.00	SY	\$1.25	\$2,590.00	\$1.85	\$3,833.20	\$1.50	\$3,108.00
54	STRAW MULCHING	2,072.00	SY	\$0.75	\$1,554.00	\$0.70	\$1,450.40	\$1.00	\$2,072.00
55	STONE MULCHING	15.00	SY	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
56	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	107,415.00	LF	\$0.25	\$26,853.75	\$0.25	\$26,853.75	\$0.21	\$22,557.15
57	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	1,507.00	LF	\$3.00	\$4,521.00	\$1.55	\$2,335.85	\$2.40	\$3,616.80
58	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	2,037.00	SF	\$3.00	\$6,111.00	\$2.60	\$5,296.20	\$2.50	\$5,092.50
59	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	40,876.00	LF	\$0.40	\$16,350.40	\$0.35	\$14,306.60	\$0.46	* \$18,802.96
60	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	52,195.00	LF	\$0.50	\$26,097.50	\$0.50	\$26,097.50	\$0.50	\$26,097.50
61	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	8,503.00	LF	\$1.00	\$8,503.00	\$1.35	\$11,479.05	\$1.30	\$11,053.90
62	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	5,841.00	LF	\$2.00	\$11,682.00	\$2.00	\$11,682.00	\$1.95	\$11,389.95
63	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	6,633.00	LF	\$4.00	\$26,532.00	\$4.00	\$26,532.00	\$3.90	\$25,868.70
64	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	4,073.00	SF	\$6.00	\$24,438.00	\$6.25	\$25,456.25	\$6.50	\$26,474.50
65	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1,425.00	UN	\$30.00	\$42,750.00	\$31.00	\$44,175.00	\$26.00	\$37,050.00
66	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	519.00	UN	\$30.00	\$15,570.00	\$31.00	\$16,089.00	\$26.00	\$13,494.00
67	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	35.00	UN	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$31.00	\$1,085.00	\$26.00	\$910.00
68	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	402.00	SF	\$40.00	\$16,080.00	\$29.00	\$11,658.00	\$35.00	\$14,070.00
70	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	261.00	SF	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	\$34.00	\$8,874.00	\$60.00	\$15,660.00
72	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	196.00	SF	\$40.00	\$7,840.00	\$80.00	\$15,680.00	\$70.00	\$13,720.00
73	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	494.00	LF	\$60.00	\$29,640.00	\$44.00	\$21,736.00	\$45.00	\$22,230.00
75	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	6.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
76	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	5.00	UN	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
77	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	3.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00
78	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	6.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
79	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	2,714.00	LF	\$2.25	\$6,106.50	\$2.30	\$6,242.20	\$2.50	\$6,785.00

* Error in Extension

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.

DATE:

6/23/2020

5

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFEarle Asphalt
CompanyGreen
Construction,

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Farmingdale, NJ

South River, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
80	GPS UNIT	9.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	3.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
82	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	6.00	UN	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
83	BACKPLATE	92.00	UN	\$500.00	\$46,000.00	\$500.00	\$46,000.00	\$500.00	\$46,000.00
84	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	3,355.00	LF	\$2.75	\$9,226.25	\$2.10	\$7,045.50	\$2.00	\$6,710.00
85	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	4,994.00	LF	\$3.00	\$14,982.00	\$2.60	\$12,984.40	\$2.50	\$12,485.00
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	4,683.00	LF	\$3.50	\$16,390.50	\$3.60	\$16,858.80	\$3.70	\$17,327.10
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	7.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$13,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$12,600.00
88	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	15.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$975.00	\$14,625.00	\$960.00	\$14,400.00
89	PUSH BUTTON	15.00	UN	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$475.00	\$7,125.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
90	IMAGE DETECTOR	11.00	UN	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$90,200.00	\$8,500.00	\$93,500.00
91	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
92	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
93	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.55	\$1.55	\$1.50	\$1.50
TOTALS:					\$3,793,336.40		\$3,951,313.13		**\$4,347,025.04

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

 MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

** Total Amount Corrected

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

5

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF

CJ Hesse, Inc.

Black Rock
Enterprises

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Atlantic
Highlands, NJ

Old Bridge, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	160.00	UN	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$1.00	\$160.00
7	DRUM	400.00	UN	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00
8	TRAFFIC CONE	400.00	UN	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,250.00	SF	\$12.50	\$15,625.00	\$12.25	\$15,312.50	\$15.00	\$18,750.00
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,300.00	\$18,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,400.00	HR	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$100.00	\$140,000.00	\$98.00	\$137,200.00
13	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	10.00	HR	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$85.80	\$858.00
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BRICK TOWNSHIP	690.00	HR	\$93.50	\$64,515.00	\$93.50	\$64,515.00	\$93.50	\$64,515.00
16	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
18	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00
19	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$87,500.00	\$87,500.00
21	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	252.00	CY	\$50.00	\$12,600.00	\$44.00	\$11,088.00	\$50.00	\$12,600.00
22	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	718.00	SY	\$10.00	\$7,180.00	\$13.85	\$9,944.30	\$10.00	\$7,180.00
24	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	86,900.00	LF	\$0.30	\$26,070.00	\$0.35	\$30,415.00	\$0.45	\$39,105.00
25	TACK COAT	15,458.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$46,374.00	\$4.00	\$61,832.00	\$2.50	\$38,645.00
26	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	22,639.00	TON	\$70.00	\$1,584,730.00	\$83.00	\$1,879,037.00	\$91.00	\$2,060,149.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	68.00	TON	\$115.00	\$7,820.00	\$112.00	\$7,616.00	\$100.00	\$6,800.00
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	166.00	TON	\$120.00	\$19,920.00	\$180.00	\$29,880.00	\$100.00	\$16,600.00
30	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	192,675.00	SY	\$2.50	\$481,687.50	\$3.00	\$578,025.00	\$3.50	\$674,362.50
31	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	117.00	LF	\$140.00	\$16,380.00	\$220.00	\$25,740.00	\$185.00	\$21,645.00
33	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	144.00	LF	\$120.00	\$17,280.00	\$390.00	\$56,160.00	\$175.00	\$25,200.00
34	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	14.00	CY	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$55.00	\$770.00
35	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	RESET EXISTING CASTING	10.00	UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$220.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
37	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	14.00	UN	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,900.00
38	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	153.00	UN	\$350.00	\$53,550.00	\$250.00	\$38,250.00	\$275.00	\$42,075.00
39	CURB PIECE	2.00	UN	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

5

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF

CJ Hesse, Inc.

Black Rock
Enterprises

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Atlantic
Highlands, NJ

Old Bridge, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,164.00	SY	\$90.00	\$104,760.00	\$83.00	\$96,612.00	\$88.00	\$102,432.00
44	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	11.00	SY	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$45.00	\$495.00	\$55.00	\$605.00
45	CONCRETE ISLAND, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	177.00	SY	\$180.00	\$31,860.00	\$95.00	\$16,815.00	\$95.00	\$16,815.00
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	133.00	SY	\$270.00	\$35,910.00	\$255.00	\$33,915.00	\$425.00	\$56,525.00
47	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	4,043.00	LF	\$35.00	\$141,505.00	\$32.00	\$129,376.00	\$60.00	\$242,580.00
48	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,085.00	\$16,340.00	\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00
50	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	92.00	UN	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$20.00	\$1,840.00	\$90.00	\$8,280.00
51	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	2,072.00	SY	\$7.00	\$14,504.00	\$9.00	\$18,648.00	\$7.00	\$14,504.00
53	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	2,072.00	SY	\$1.25	\$2,590.00	\$1.75	\$3,626.00	\$2.00	\$4,144.00
54	STRAW MULCHING	2,072.00	SY	\$0.75	\$1,554.00	\$1.10	\$2,279.20	\$2.00	\$4,144.00
55	STONE MULCHING	15.00	SY	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$77.00	\$1,155.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
56	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	107,415.00	LF	\$0.25	\$26,853.75	\$0.23	\$24,705.45	\$0.27	\$29,002.05
57	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	1,507.00	LF	\$3.00	\$4,521.00	\$2.70	\$4,068.90	\$1.65	\$2,486.55
58	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	2,037.00	SF	\$3.00	\$6,111.00	\$2.80	\$5,703.60	\$3.00	\$6,111.00
59	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	40,876.00	LF	\$0.40	\$16,350.40	\$0.45	\$18,394.20	\$0.36	\$14,715.36
60	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	52,195.00	LF	\$0.50	\$26,097.50	\$0.55	\$28,707.25	\$0.53	\$27,663.35
61	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	8,503.00	LF	\$1.00	\$8,503.00	\$1.70	\$14,455.10	\$1.50	\$12,754.50
62	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	5,841.00	LF	\$2.00	\$11,682.00	\$2.50	\$14,602.50	\$2.15	\$12,558.15
63	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	6,633.00	LF	\$4.00	\$26,532.00	\$5.00	\$33,165.00	\$4.25	\$28,190.25
64	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	4,073.00	SF	\$6.00	\$24,438.00	\$6.50	\$26,474.50	\$7.00	\$28,511.00
65	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1,425.00	UN	\$30.00	\$42,750.00	\$28.00	\$39,900.00	\$33.00	\$47,025.00
66	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	519.00	UN	\$30.00	\$15,570.00	\$28.00	\$14,532.00	\$33.00	\$17,127.00
67	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	35.00	UN	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$28.00	\$980.00	\$33.00	\$1,155.00
68	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	402.00	SF	\$40.00	\$16,080.00	\$35.50	\$14,271.00	\$40.00	\$16,080.00
70	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	261.00	SF	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	\$35.50	\$9,265.50	\$45.00	\$11,745.00
72	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	196.00	SF	\$40.00	\$7,840.00	\$40.00	\$7,840.00	\$130.00	\$25,480.00
73	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	494.00	LF	\$60.00	\$29,640.00	\$140.00	\$69,160.00	\$46.00	\$22,724.00
75	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	6.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
76	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	5.00	UN	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00
77	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	3.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
78	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	6.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,180.00	\$13,080.00	\$1,550.00	\$9,300.00
79	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	2,714.00	LF	\$2.25	\$6,106.50	\$2.50	\$6,785.00	\$2.50	\$6,785.00

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OF

CJ Hesse, Inc.

Black Rock
Enterprises

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Atlantic
Highlands, NJ

Old Bridge, NJ

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
80	GPS UNIT	9.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,450.00	\$13,050.00	\$1,250.00	\$11,250.00
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	3.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,650.00	\$7,950.00
82	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	6.00	UN	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
83	BACKPLATE	92.00	UN	\$500.00	\$46,000.00	\$510.00	\$46,920.00	\$600.00	\$55,200.00
84	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	3,355.00	LF	\$2.75	\$9,226.25	\$3.00	\$10,065.00	\$2.50	\$8,387.50
85	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	4,994.00	LF	\$3.00	\$14,982.00	\$3.60	\$17,978.40	\$2.75	\$13,733.50
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	4,683.00	LF	\$3.50	\$16,390.50	\$3.90	\$18,263.70	\$4.00	\$18,732.00
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	7.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$14,700.00	\$2,950.00	\$20,650.00
88	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	15.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,325.00	\$19,875.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
89	PUSH BUTTON	15.00	UN	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$590.00	\$8,850.00	\$550.00	\$8,250.00
90	IMAGE DETECTOR	11.00	UN	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$115,500.00	\$9,250.00	\$101,750.00
91	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
92	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
93	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
TOTALS:					\$3,793,336.40		\$4,376,875.70		\$4,743,459.71

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

 MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFStavola
Contracting Co.,

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Tinton Falls, NJ

AVERAGE

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	1.00	DOL	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$17,600.00
2	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LS	\$179,500.00	\$179,500.00	\$844,707.16	\$844,707.16	\$361,657.24
4	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.00	DOL	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$144,208.79	\$144,208.79	\$56,841.76
5	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	160.00	UN	\$12.00	\$1,920.00	\$0.01	\$1.60	\$0.21
7	DRUM	400.00	UN	\$12.00	\$4,800.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.21
8	TRAFFIC CONE	400.00	UN	\$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$2.01
9	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	1,250.00	SF	\$12.50	\$15,625.00	\$11.70	\$14,625.00	\$10.39
10	PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2.00	UN	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,306.33	\$18,612.66	\$8,721.27
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	2.00	UN	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$106.36	\$212.72	\$15,121.27
12	TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER	1,400.00	HR	\$75.00	\$105,000.00	\$1.06	\$1,484.00	\$46.41
13	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, TOMS RIVER TOWNSHIP	10.00	HR	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$85.80	\$858.00	\$85.80
15	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, BRICK TOWNSHIP	690.00	HR	\$93.50	\$64,515.00	\$93.50	\$64,515.00	\$93.50
16	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
18	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1.00	DOL	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$60,500.00
19	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	CLEARING SITE	1.00	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$56,020.33	\$56,020.33	\$98,704.07
21	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	252.00	CY	\$50.00	\$12,600.00	\$0.01	\$2.52	\$33.80
22	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	718.00	SY	\$10.00	\$7,180.00	\$4.40	\$3,159.20	\$10.75
24	POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE	86,900.00	LF	\$0.30	\$26,070.00	\$0.21	\$18,249.00	\$0.40
25	TACK COAT	15,458.00	GAL	\$3.00	\$46,374.00	\$3.72	\$57,503.76	\$3.54
26	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, 2" THICK	22,639.00	TON	\$70.00	\$1,584,730.00	\$79.71	\$1,804,554.69	\$81.39
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 4" THICK	68.00	TON	\$115.00	\$7,820.00	\$53.18	\$3,616.24	\$93.84
29	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	166.00	TON	\$120.00	\$19,920.00	\$53.18	\$8,827.88	\$107.44
30	HMA MILLING, 2" DEPTH	192,675.00	SY	\$2.50	\$481,687.50	\$2.90	\$558,757.50	\$3.01
31	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	16" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	117.00	LF	\$140.00	\$16,380.00	\$425.43	\$49,775.31	\$229.09
33	14" DUCTILE IRON PIPE	144.00	LF	\$120.00	\$17,280.00	\$153.16	\$22,055.04	\$204.63
34	PIPE BEDDING, CLASS C	14.00	CY	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$14.89	\$208.46	\$80.98
35	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	RESET EXISTING CASTING	10.00	UN	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.64	\$106.40	\$336.13
37	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	14.00	UN	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$425.43	\$5,956.02	\$341.09
38	RETRO-FIT INLET FACE PLATE	153.00	UN	\$350.00	\$53,550.00	\$212.72	\$32,546.16	\$267.54
39	CURB PIECE	2.00	UN	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$319.07	\$638.14	\$360.81

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFStavola
Contracting Co.,

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Tinton Falls, NJ

AVERAGE

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
40	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	1,164.00	SY	\$90.00	\$104,760.00	\$85.09	\$99,044.76	\$87.22
44	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	11.00	SY	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$0.01	\$0.11	\$90.00
45	CONCRETE ISLAND, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	177.00	SY	\$180.00	\$31,860.00	\$85.09	\$15,060.93	\$101.02
46	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	133.00	SY	\$270.00	\$35,910.00	\$425.43	\$56,582.19	\$283.09
47	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	4,043.00	LF	\$35.00	\$141,505.00	\$37.23	\$150,520.89	\$40.85
48	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49	TANGENT GUIDE RAIL TERMINAL	4.00	UN	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,317.90	\$21,271.60	\$4,340.58
50	BEAM GUIDE RAIL BLOCKOUT	92.00	UN	\$40.00	\$3,680.00	\$86.15	\$7,925.80	\$51.63
51	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
52	TOPSOIL SPREADING, 5" THICK	2,072.00	SY	\$7.00	\$14,504.00	\$8.19	\$16,969.68	\$8.24
53	FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A-5	2,072.00	SY	\$1.25	\$2,590.00	\$1.65	\$3,418.80	\$1.75
54	STRAW MULCHING	2,072.00	SY	\$0.75	\$1,554.00	\$1.06	\$2,196.32	\$1.17
55	STONE MULCHING	15.00	SY	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$72.59	\$1,088.85	\$73.92
56	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX 4"	107,415.00	LF	\$0.25	\$26,853.75	\$0.26	\$27,927.90	\$0.24
57	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX 24"	1,507.00	LF	\$3.00	\$4,521.00	\$1.60	\$2,411.20	\$1.98
58	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX	2,037.00	SF	\$3.00	\$6,111.00	\$2.66	\$5,418.42	\$2.71
59	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	40,876.00	LF	\$0.40	\$16,350.40	\$0.34	\$13,897.84	\$0.39
60	TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6"	52,195.00	LF	\$0.50	\$26,097.50	\$0.51	\$26,619.45	\$0.52
61	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 8"	8,503.00	LF	\$1.00	\$8,503.00	\$1.38	\$11,734.14	\$1.45
62	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 12"	5,841.00	LF	\$2.00	\$11,682.00	\$2.07	\$12,090.87	\$2.13
63	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC, 24"	6,633.00	LF	\$4.00	\$26,532.00	\$4.15	\$27,526.95	\$4.26
64	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, SYMBOLS, LONG LIFE, THERMOPLASTIC	4,073.00	SF	\$6.00	\$24,438.00	\$6.38	\$25,985.74	\$6.53
65	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	1,425.00	UN	\$30.00	\$42,750.00	\$31.91	\$45,471.75	\$29.98
66	RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	519.00	UN	\$30.00	\$15,570.00	\$31.91	\$16,561.29	\$29.98
67	RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	35.00	UN	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$31.91	\$1,116.85	\$29.98
68	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
69	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN	402.00	SF	\$40.00	\$16,080.00	\$29.78	\$11,971.56	\$33.86
70	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71	REGULATORY AND WARNING SIGN, SIGNAL MOUNTED	261.00	SF	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	\$34.03	\$8,881.83	\$41.71
72	MAST ARM STREET NAME SIGN	196.00	SF	\$40.00	\$7,840.00	\$42.54	\$8,337.84	\$72.51
73	NO ITEM	0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
74	3" RIGID METALLIC CONDUIT	494.00	LF	\$60.00	\$29,640.00	\$45.73	\$22,590.62	\$64.15
75	18" X 36" JUNCTION BOX	6.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$265.90	\$1,595.40	\$1,933.18
76	JUNCTION BOX FRAME AND COVER	5.00	UN	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,675.14	\$8,375.70	\$1,565.03
77	FOUNDATION, TYPE SFT	3.00	UN	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,073.98	\$6,221.94	\$2,184.80
78	FOUNDATION, TYPE SPF	6.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,595.37	\$9,572.22	\$1,685.07
79	GROUND WIRE, NO. 8 AWG	2,714.00	LF	\$2.25	\$6,106.50	\$3.19	\$8,657.66	\$2.60

SUMMARY OF BIDS

NO. OF BIDDERS

**Reconstruction and Resurfacing of Brick Boulevard and Hooper Avenue,
Brick and Toms River Townships, O.C.**

DATE:

5

6/23/2020

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE OF

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE OFStavola
Contracting Co.,

COST AND NAME, ADDRESS

COST

Tinton Falls, NJ

AVERAGE

AND BID OF EACH BIDDER

\$3,793,336.40

10.0%

NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
80	GPS UNIT	9.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$1,489.01	\$13,401.09	\$1,327.80
81	TRAFFIC SIGNAL STANDARD, ALUMINUM	3.00	UN	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,765.31	\$8,295.93	\$2,543.06
82	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL STANDARD	6.00	UN	\$1,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,063.58	\$6,381.48	\$1,012.72
83	BACKPLATE	92.00	UN	\$500.00	\$46,000.00	\$531.79	\$48,924.68	\$528.36
84	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 2 CONDUCTOR	3,355.00	LF	\$2.75	\$9,226.25	\$2.66	\$8,924.30	\$2.45
85	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 5 CONDUCTOR	4,994.00	LF	\$3.00	\$14,982.00	\$3.19	\$15,930.86	\$2.93
86	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CABLE, 10 CONDUCTOR	4,683.00	LF	\$3.50	\$16,390.50	\$3.99	\$18,685.17	\$3.84
87	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD	7.00	UN	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,127.16	\$14,890.12	\$2,175.43
88	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD	15.00	UN	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,063.58	\$15,953.70	\$1,064.72
89	PUSH BUTTON	15.00	UN	\$450.00	\$6,750.00	\$584.97	\$8,774.55	\$539.99
90	IMAGE DETECTOR	11.00	UN	\$5,500.00	\$60,500.00	\$8,827.71	\$97,104.81	\$9,055.54
91	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 1	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,445.06	\$7,445.06	\$6,999.01
92	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 2	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,747.95	\$8,747.95	\$8,409.59
93	INTERIM TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM, LOCATION NO. 3	1.00	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.60	\$1.60	\$3,900.93
TOTALS:					\$3,793,336.40		\$4,755,217.98	\$4,434,778.31

TRUE COPY OF SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED

 MARY ANN CILENTO, CLERK